

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 35 OF 2010

PREETI SHARMA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA WANGOO Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 28/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Y.Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

st
Put up on 1 February, 2010, along with
TP(C)No.86 of 2010, which is also listed for the said
date.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master