

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 35 OF 2010

PREETI SHARMA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA WANGOO Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 86 of 2010  
(With appln. for stay)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Yatish Mohan,Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Y.Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashish Bhan,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are disposed of  
in terms of the signed order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]  
Sr. PA Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL/CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CRIMINAL)NO. 35 OF 2010

MRS. PREETI SHARMA & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

REKHA WANGOO & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

WITH  
TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 86 OF 2010

O R D E R

It is represented that both the parties have  
settled their disputes before the Mediation Centre. In  
view of the same, no further adjudication is required in

these matters. The transfer petitions are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI  
10TH SEPTEMBER, 2010

.....J.  
[DR.B.S. CHAUHAN]